BOIL WATER NOTICE JULY 16, 2017@ 10:00 AM

Stefanie Poisson

NOTICE FROM THE DISTRICT OF CLEARWATER

BOIL WATER NOTICE
JULY 16, 2017@ 10:00 AM

Due to debris in the District of Clearwater’s gravity feed system the District of Clearwater advises the public that the water supply, may not be safe for human consumption. People with weakened or undeveloped immune systems are most at risk. This includes: elderly people, pregnant women and their unborn, children under the age of 2, people with AIDS, cancer, diabetes or kidney disease and people being treated with immuno-suppressing medications.

Water users are advised to bring water to a rolling boil for at least one minute before using it for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, food preparation, etc.

AFFECTED AREAS
District of Clearwater water system

DURATION OF THIS NOTICE
This Boil Water Notice is effective July 16, 2017 until further notice.

QUESTIONS
If you have any questions concerning this advisory, please contact:

District of Clearwater at 250-674-3416 or
Interior Health- Public Health Protection at 250-851-7340.

PLEASE SPREAD THE WORD TO YOUR NEIGHBOURS

Please share this information with others who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly; for example: people in apartments, rental units, nursing homes, schools, preschools, churches and businesses. You can do his by posting this notice in a public place or distributing
copies by hand or mail.

Leslie Groulx, Chief Administrative Officer–>

No comments

Leave a Reply